Incident Date Report Number

1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

RMP23-000089

RMP23-000090

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3611 WREN

LN
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4704
ARBOR DR

3350 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3409 SIGWALT ST
3409 SIGWALT ST
4702 ARBOR DR
3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE
980 CARNEGIE ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3906 OWL DR

4734 ARBOR DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

3502 SIGWALT ST

4623 KENILWORTH DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2300 PLUM GROVE RD
2310 EASTMAN ST

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRESPASSING

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING

RECKLESS DRIVING

AMBULANCE CALL
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
INFO

911 WRONG NUMBER
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
VANDALISM

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/9/2023 8:08:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

RMP23-000091

RMP23-000092

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4003
ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

2499 YARROW LN
3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

3610 JAY LN

APPROX LOC: 5518 NEW
WILKE RD

2601 GEORGE ST
GOLF/APOL

3700 FREMONT ST
103 IRONWOOD CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 4756
CALVERT DR

3800 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

3705 BLUEBIRD LN

4305 WEBER DR

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

THEFT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ABANDONED AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
FAMILY PROBLEM

LOUD NOISE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/9/2023 8:08:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

RMP23-000094

RMP23-000093

RMP23-000095

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

1939 PLUM GROVE RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST

4801(4800) BLK WEBER
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4640 KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2850 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP
5005 NEWPORT DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST

TRAFFIC STOP
ELEVATOR CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/9/2023 8:08:03 AM



