



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC:3611 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/6/2023	RMP23-000089	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
1/6/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/6/2023		3409 SIGWALT ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		3409 SIGWALT ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/6/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		3906 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		3502 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023	RMP23-000090	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/6/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/6/2023	RMP23-000091	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/6/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC:4003 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		2499 YARROW LN	STATION REPORT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/6/2023		3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/6/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		3610 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 5518 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/6/2023		2601 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/6/2023		GOLF/APOL	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/6/2023		3700 FREMONT ST	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		103 IRONWOOD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 4756 CALVERT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/6/2023		3800 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023	RMP23-000092	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/6/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/6/2023		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/6/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/6/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	SPECIAL	
1/6/2023	RMP23-000094	1939 PLUM GROVE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/6/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/6/2023		4801(4800) BLK WEBER DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/6/2023	RMP23-000093	4640 KENILWORTH DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023	RMP23-000095	2850 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/6/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/6/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/6/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT